

## Tennessee Valley Continuum of Care Governing Council Nomination Form

## Policy #3 Governing Council Selection Policy – V: Procedure and Responsibilities:

- 1. Selection of Governing Council Members
- A. All Governing Council Members shall be nominated by voting members of the CoC in good standing.
- B. CoC member in good standing with the CoC is defined as maintaining a 70% attendance rate during the year and membership dues being up to date.
- C. Governing Council Members will be voted in by a majority vote of those members in attendance at a CoC meeting.
- D. Terms of the Governing Council Members will be two years but limited to two consecutive terms, with elections occurring annually.

## Policy #5 Governing Council Role- V: Procedure and Responsibility:

5. The Governing Council must include one homeless or formerly homeless individual and represent the relevant organizations serving homeless subpopulations, such as persons with substance abuse disorders, persons with HIV/AIDS, veterans, the chronically homeless, families with children, unaccompanied youth, the seriously mentally ill, victims of domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault or stalking.

TVCoC is seeking nominations for individuals representing the OPEN categories indicated in bold below. Please do not nominate someone unless you have asked that person if they would be willing to serve. The nominees will be presented for a member vote during a monthly TVCoC meeting.

Please mark any OPEN CATEGORY that applies and list the nominee below:

Current Governing Council Representation by Categories:

- Persons with HIV/AIDS OPEN
- Unaccompanied youth OPEN
- Domestic, Dating, Sexual Assault Violence OPEN
- Housing (optional category) OPEN
- Recently Homeless (less than 7 years) OPEN
- Homeless or Formerly Homeless Individual OPEN
- Veterans OPEN
- Substance Abuse Disorders Shannon Dow (HRM)
- Chronically Homeless Tonya Polidoro (MATS)
- Families with children Tonya Polidoro (MATS)
- Seriously Mentally ill Shannon Dow (HRM)
- Lead Agency Katelyn McGuire (TVCH)

Please give the following information regarding the nominated individual.

Name:		
Agency:		
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	
Submit to Katalun	McCuiro at kmcguiro@tycob arg by	ar 22 202

Submit to: Katelyn McGuire at <a href="mailto:kmcguire@tvceh.org">kmcguire@tvceh.org</a> by October 23, 2023